

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1315843

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15 -
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
☐ New Well ☐ Re-Entry ☐ Workover	Field Name:
□ Oil □ WSW □ SIOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW □ OG □ GSW □ Temp. Abd. □ CM (Coal Bed Methane) □ Cathodic □ Other (Core, Expl., etc.): □ If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: Operator: □ Well Name: □ Well Name:	Producing Formation: Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
□ Deepening □ Re-perf. □ Conv. to ENHR □ Conv. to SWD □ Plug Back □ Conv. to GSW □ Conv. to Producer	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
□ Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
☐ ENHR Permit #: ☐ GSW Permit #:	Operator Name: Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec. Twp S. R East West County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II Approved by: Date:



Operator Name:			Lease Name: _			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:				
open and closed, flow	ring and shut-in pressu	ormations penetrated. Eures, whether shut-in predict final chart(s). Attach	essure reached stati	c level, hydrosta	atic pressures, bott		
		otain Geophysical Data a or newer AND an image		ogs must be ema	ailed to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		Yes No			on (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	logical Survey	Yes No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING	RECORD Ne	ew Used			
			conductor, surface, inte		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment o	n this well?		Yes	No (If No, ski	p questions 2 aı	nd 3)
Does the volume of the to	otal base fluid of the hydr	aulic fracturing treatment ex	_	= :	No (If No, ski	p question 3) out Page Three	
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO Specify F	N RECORD - Bridge Plug ootage of Each Interval Per	s Set/Type forated		cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		d Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	HR. Producing Meth		Gas Lift (Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate	er B	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:	Open Hole		Comp. Comp.	mmingled	PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Submit)	4CO-5) (Sub	omit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Lakeshore Operating, LLC
Well Name	STURDIVAN 3 LOI-5
Doc ID	1315843

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set			Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	9.875	7	17	40	Portland	10	
Production	5.875	2.875	6.5	1085	Poz Blend	138	

Jackman Oilfield Services 1 West Mulberry St. Colony, KS 66015 620-852-3350

WELL LOG Lakeshore Operating, LLC Sturdivan 3 LOI-5

July 31, 2016

<u>Thickness</u> of Strata	<u>Formation</u>	<u>Total</u>
	C - 'I	2.00
3.00	Soil	3.00
3.00	Clay	6.00
5.00	Shale	11.00
5.00	Lime	16.00
22.00	Shale	38.00
5.00	Lime	43.00
134.00	Shale	177.00
29.00	Lime `	206.00
42.00	Sandstone	248.00
154.00	Lime	402.00
22.00	Sandstone	424.00
43.00	Shale	467.00
36.00	Lime	503.00
15.00	Shale	518.00
156.00	Lime	674.00
198.00	Shale	872.00
16.00	Lime	888.00
38.00	Shale `	926.00
8.00	Lime	934.00
43.00	Shale `	977.00
8.00	Lime	985.00
21.00	Shale	1,006.00
1.00	Lime	1,007.00
8.00	Shale	1,015.00
9.00	Top oil sand	1,024.00
23.00	Shale	1,047.00
12.00	Broken sand	1,059.00
5.00	Lime	1,064.00
19.00	Shale	1,083.00
2.00	Lime	1,085.00
7.00	Shale	1,092.00 TD
		•

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 39.5' Drilled a 5 7/8" hole to 1092'

Set 40' of 7" surface casing cemented with 10 sacks of portland cement Ran 1085' of 2 7/8" No cores No seating nipple Cemented on 8/2/16

Sturdivan 3 LOI-5



PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 65720

FIELD TICKET & TREATMEN

620-431-9210	or 800-467-867	6	CEME	NT INVO	UL THUU	200	4
DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAV	IE & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
8/2/16	4807	Stordivon	#LOI-5	Nw 34	23	160	100
CUSTOMER		A. 110		新五次		是一种学习	
LAKE	shore Opi	erating LLC		TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDR	20			729	Casken	Saldy	Moesting
34	o so Lo	zura		495	HarBec	1	-
CITY	711-27/11-24		CODE	80F	ArlHos	1	
Wiel	rita	KS 67	211	1.75	Ke' Det	~	-
JOB TYPE TO			HOLE DEP	the state of the s		WEIGHT 27	PUFUE
CASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE	TUBING			OTUED	
SLURRY WEIG	- State of the sta	SLURRY VOL		los.	CENTER'S LEET !	n CASING 0%	4-11-1
	116.618 Hds		WATER ga	/6X	CEMENILE	CASING O 7A	. LOBINE DI
		DISPLACEMENT FSI	MIX PŠI		RATE 4 40	^	100
REMARKS: IA	ald solety	pertine , pe	toblished circu	lation hi	xed + pun	ood 200 4	# Gel
ollowed	by 5 555	trest water	r, mind to	oruged 13	8 Sty Po	shland U	4
cement	10/ 2%	cel, 5# K	alson 0 + 1+	Danso	- Cose Sh	Chlus	+ 1-
E.	Art	la.	1 00	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	3	TA	y res
CHURCH !	TIWINGS OF	una clean	enmored 21	a coper	olue to ca	sing 112 u	1 6.08
s res	in content p	resoured to	OCO ASI	well hold	Drossure	HOT 30	unia MI
released o	cascure s	short in cass	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	The treatment of the section	V		The state of the s
		- IN LY-	9 •		^	1	
- TO - TO -	5 - 0		60		1) 1	1	
		and the same of th			14		
					1	-	
					/		
ACCOUNT							

ACCOUNT	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES
CE0450		PUMP CHARGE
(FOOD)	40 mi	MILEAGE
(E0711 1	uin .	I for mileage
WE0853 4	3 hrs	60 Val
		7
@\$842 e	138 95	Postland I A course
CC S9les	437 *	Coel
CC60+1	690 4	Selsal
CP8176	138 #	Phenoreal
CESITO		2/2 " rubber plug
Flavin 2737	An wall sty	(theps:

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing account records, a our office, and conditions of service on the back of this fo